
ID Task Name Duration Start

1 Sitework 417 days Mon 1/3/05

2 Mobilize Sitework 5 days Mon 1/3/05

3 Install Barriers & Signage 15 days Wed 2/9/05

4 Demo Town Hall/Police Shed 15 days Mon 2/21/05

5 Excavation for SE SWM 47 days Tue 3/1/05

6 Demo existing West Drive 10 days Mon 3/14/05

7 Install Water Line at NE Parking 8 days Wed 3/23/05

8 Install Storm Line at NE Parking 7 days Mon 3/28/05

9 Install West Drive Waterline 6 days Wed 3/30/05

10 Install West Drive Storm Line 8 days Tue 4/5/05

11 Construct West Drive Mod Wall 10 days Wed 4/20/05

12 Install West Drive Subbase / Curb & Gutter 14 days Wed 4/20/05

13 Shift Staff Pkg to NE Temp Pkg Lot 1 day Mon 5/2/05

14 Construct Mod Wall SE SWM 15 days Thu 5/5/05

15 Pave West Drive 1 day Tue 5/10/05

16 Construct Temporary ED Entrance 17 days Thu 5/26/05

17 Form & Place CIP Retaining Wall Ftg 8 days Tue 5/31/05

18 Form & Place CIP Retaining Wall 16 days Wed 6/8/05

19 Shift ED Traffic to West Drive 1 day Tue 6/21/05

20 Misc Demo in South Parking Lot 5 days Fri 6/24/05

21 Install South Parking Sanitary Line 9 days Wed 6/29/05

22 Install South Parking Water Line 12 days Mon 7/4/05

23 Construct New Helipad 5 days Wed 8/31/05

24 Shift Helipad Use 1 day Tue 9/6/05

25 Misc Demo for South Parking 2 days Thu 6/1/06

26 Install Subbase / Curb & Gutter at South Parking 20 days Tue 6/13/06

27 Pave South Parking (Main Addition) 5 days Thu 7/13/06

28 Demo SE Parking 3 days Wed 7/26/06

29 Install Subbase / Curb & Gutter at NE Parking & Entrance 6 days Tue 7/25/06

30 Pave NE Parking & Entrance 2 days Fri 7/28/06

31 Shift Pkg to NE Lot 1 day Mon 7/31/06

32 Install Subbase / Curb & Gutter at SE 6 days Tue 8/1/06

33 Pave SE Parking 2 days Tue 8/8/06

34

35

36
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37 Structure 133 days Fri 6/24/05

38 Install Piles 26 days Fri 6/24/05

39 Mob Concrete: Crane & Setup 10 days Wed 7/6/05

40 Construct CIP (FPS) Pile Caps 25 days Mon 8/8/05

41 Construct CIP (FPS) Grade Beams 25 days Mon 8/8/05

42 Construct CIP (FPS) First Column Lift 25 days Mon 8/8/05

43 Underground Plumbing Work 50 days Mon 8/8/05

44 Underground Electrical Work 25 days Mon 8/8/05

45 Construct CIP (FPS) Slab on Grade 25 days Fri 8/12/05

46 Construct CIP (FPS) Wall at SOG 5 days Fri 8/12/05

47 Construct CIP (FP) 1st Deck 10 days Fri 9/9/05

48 Construct CIP (FP) 2nd Column Lift 10 days Tue 9/20/05

49 Strip / Reshore 1st Deck 3 days Thu 9/29/05

50 Construct CIP (FP) 2nd Deck 10 days Mon 10/10/05

51 Construct CIP (FP) 3rd Column Lift 10 days Wed 10/12/05

52 Strip / Reshore 2nd Deck 3 days Mon 10/24/05

53 Construct CIP (FP) 3rd Deck 10 days Fri 10/14/05

54 Construct CIP (FP) 4th Column Lift 10 days Mon 10/31/05

55 Strip / Reshore 3rd Deck 3 days Wed 11/2/05

56 Construct CIP (FP) 4th Deck 10 days Fri 11/25/05

57 Construct CIP (FP) 5th Column Lift 3 days Thu 12/8/05

58 Strip / Reshore 4th Deck 3 days Tue 12/13/05

59 Construct CIP (FP) Elev/MR Deck 4 days Thu 12/8/05

60 Strip / Reshore Elev/MR Deck 1 day Fri 12/16/05

61 Strip/Remove all Reshores / Demobilize Crane 15 days Fri 12/2/05

62 Enclosure 171 days Tue 1/3/06

63 Install Steel Framing 60 days Tue 1/3/06

64 Install Ext. Framing / Sheathing at North Face 18 days Thu 1/5/06

65 Set Masonry at North Face 15 days Tue 1/24/06

66 Install Ext. Framing / Sheathing at West Face 18 days Tue 1/31/06

67 Set Masonry at West Face 15 days Tue 2/14/06

68 Set Masonry at South Face 15 days Tue 3/7/06

69 Set Masonry at East Face 15 days Tue 3/28/06

70 Install Ext. Framing / Sheathing at South Face 17 days Wed 4/5/06

71 Set Metal Panels/Winds at North Face 15 days Mon 4/17/06

72 Install Ext. Framing / Sheathing at East Face 17 days Fri 4/28/06
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73 Install Glazing Windows and Windows at North Face 8 days Mon 5/1/06

74 Set Metal Panels/Winds at West Face 15 days Mon 5/8/06

75 Install Glazing Windows and Windows at West Face 8 days Thu 5/11/06

76 Install Glazing Windows and Windows at South Face 7 days Tue 5/23/06

77 Set Metal Panels/Winds at South Face 15 days Mon 5/29/06

78 Install Glazing Windows and Windows at East Face 7 days Thu 6/1/06

79 Set Metal Panels/Winds at East Face 15 days Mon 6/19/06

80 Construct Steel Conopies 75 days Wed 5/17/06

81 Interior Rough-Ins 220 days Fri 11/4/05

82 GR Partition Layout 5 days Fri 11/4/05

83 GR Above Ceiling Plumbing (Gravity) 10 days Fri 11/11/05

84 GR Above Ceiling HVAC 6 days Fri 11/25/05

85 GR Above Ceiling Piping (Pressure) 6 days Mon 12/5/05

86 GR Above Ceiling Electrical & Pull Wire 8 days Tue 12/13/05

87 GR Above Ceiling Medical Gas 10 days Fri 12/23/05

88 GR Fire Protection 5 days Fri 1/6/06

89 GR Set Door Frames 5 days Fri 1/13/06

90 GR Partition Framing 25 days Mon 1/16/06

91 GR In-Wall MEP 45 days Mon 2/20/06

92 GR Mechanical & Plumbing Insulation 10 days Thu 3/16/06

93 GR Frame Bulkheads & Drywall Ceilings 15 days Thu 3/30/06

94 GR Obtain In-Wall Inspection 3 days Tue 4/25/06

95 GR Hang & Finish Drywall 45 days Mon 4/3/06

96 f1 Partition Layout 5 days Mon 12/5/05

97 f1 Above Ceiling Plumbing (Gravity) 10 days Mon 12/12/05

98 f1 Above Ceiling HVAC 6 days Mon 12/26/05

99 f1 Above Ceiling Piping (Pressure) 6 days Tue 1/3/06

100 f1 Above Ceiling Electrical & Pull Wire 8 days Wed 1/11/06

101 f1 Above Ceiling Medical Gas 10 days Mon 1/23/06

102 f1 Fire Protection 5 days Mon 2/6/06

103 f1 Set Door Frames 5 days Mon 2/13/06

104 f1 Partition Framing 25 days Tue 2/14/06

105 f1 In-Wall MEP 45 days Tue 3/21/06

106 f1 Mechanical & Plumbing Insulation 10 days Mon 4/17/06

107 f1 Frame Bulkheads & Drywall Ceilings 15 days Mon 5/1/06

108 f1 Obtain In-Wall Inspection 3 days Mon 5/22/06
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109 f1 Hang & Finish Drywall 45 days Wed 5/3/06

110 f2 Partition Layout 5 days Thu 1/5/06

111 f2 Above Ceiling Plumbing (Gravity) 10 days Thu 1/12/06

112 f2 Above Ceiling HVAC 6 days Thu 1/26/06

113 f2 Above Ceiling Piping (Pressure) 6 days Fri 2/3/06

114 f2 Above Ceiling Electrical & Pull Wire 8 days Mon 2/13/06

115 f2 Above Ceiling Medical Gas 10 days Thu 2/23/06

116 f2 Fire Protection 5 days Thu 3/9/06

117 f2 Set Door Frames 5 days Thu 3/16/06

118 f2 Partition Framing 25 days Mon 3/20/06

119 f2 In-Wall MEP 45 days Mon 4/24/06

120 f2 Mechanical & Plumbing Insulation 10 days Thu 5/18/06

121 f2 Frame Bulkheads & Drywall Ceilings 15 days Thu 6/1/06

122 f2 Obtain In-Wall Inspection 3 days Wed 6/21/06

123 f2 Hang & Finish Drywall 45 days Mon 6/5/06

124 f3 Partition Layout 5 days Mon 2/6/06

125 f3 Above Ceiling Plumbing (Gravity) 10 days Mon 2/13/06

126 f3 Above Ceiling HVAC 6 days Fri 2/24/06

127 f3 Above Ceiling Piping (Pressure) 6 days Mon 3/6/06

128 f3 Above Ceiling Electrical & Pull Wire 8 days Tue 3/14/06

129 f3 Above Ceiling Medical Gas 10 days Fri 3/24/06

130 f3 Fire Protection 5 days Fri 4/7/06

131 f3 Set Door Frames 5 days Fri 4/14/06

132 f3 Partition Framing 25 days Tue 4/18/06

133 f3 In-Wall MEP 45 days Tue 5/23/06

134 f3 Mechanical & Plumbing Insulation 10 days Mon 6/19/06

135 f3 Frame Bulkheads & Drywall Ceilings 15 days Mon 7/3/06

136 f3 Obtain In-Wall Inspection 3 days Wed 7/26/06

137 f3 Hang & Finish Drywall 45 days Fri 7/7/06

138 Interior Finishes 76 days Mon 7/10/06

139 GR Prime Paint 15 days Mon 7/10/06

140 GR Ceiling Grid 15 days Wed 7/19/06

141 GR Light Fixtures 10 days Mon 7/24/06

142 GR Register, Grilles, & Diffusers 10 days Mon 7/31/06

143 GR Sprinkle Heads 10 days Thu 8/3/06

144 GR Obtain Above Ceiling Inspection 2 days Mon 8/7/06
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145 GR Ceiling Close-In 15 days Mon 8/7/06

146 GR Flooring 15 days Wed 8/9/06

147 GR Casework / Specialties 30 days Wed 8/9/06

148 GR Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Mon 8/14/06

149 GR Doors & Hardware 10 days Thu 8/17/06

150 GR Final Paint 15 days Mon 8/21/06

151 GR Arch Trim 10 days Tue 8/22/06

152 GR MEP Wall / Ceiling Devices 10 days Thu 8/24/06

153 f1 Prime Paint 15 days Mon 7/24/06

154 f1 Ceiling Grid 15 days Mon 7/31/06

155 f1 Light Fixtures 10 days Mon 8/7/06

156 f1 Register, Grilles, & Diffusers 10 days Mon 8/14/06

157 f1 Sprinkle Heads 10 days Thu 8/17/06

158 f1 Obtain Above Ceiling Inspection 2 days Mon 8/21/06

159 f1 Ceiling Close-In 15 days Mon 8/21/06

160 f1 Flooring 15 days Wed 8/23/06

161 f1 Casework / Specialties 30 days Wed 8/23/06

162 f1 Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Mon 8/28/06

163 f1 Doors & Hardware 10 days Thu 8/31/06

164 f1 Final Paint 15 days Mon 9/4/06

165 f1 Arch Trim 10 days Tue 9/5/06

166 f1 MEP Wall / Ceiling Devices 10 days Thu 9/7/06

167 f2 Prime Paint 15 days Mon 7/31/06

168 f2 Ceiling Grid 15 days Mon 8/7/06

169 f2 Light Fixtures 10 days Mon 8/14/06

170 f2 Register, Grilles, & Diffusers 10 days Thu 8/17/06

171 f2 Sprinkle Heads 10 days Mon 8/21/06

172 f2 Obtain Above Ceiling Inspection 2 days Mon 8/21/06

173 f2 Ceiling Close-In 15 days Wed 8/23/06

174 f2 Flooring 15 days Mon 8/28/06

175 f2 Casework / Specialties 30 days Mon 9/4/06

176 f2 Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Thu 9/7/06

177 f2 Doors & Hardware 10 days Mon 9/11/06

178 f2 Final Paint 15 days Tue 9/12/06

179 f2 Arch Trim 10 days Thu 9/14/06

180 f2 MEP Wall / Ceiling Devices 10 days Mon 9/18/06
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181 f3 Prime Paint 15 days Wed 8/9/06

182 f3 Ceiling Grid 15 days Wed 8/16/06

183 f3 Light Fixtures 10 days Wed 8/23/06

184 f3 Register, Grilles, & Diffusers 10 days Mon 8/28/06

185 f3 Sprinkle Heads 10 days Fri 9/1/06

186 f3 Obtain Above Ceiling Inspection 2 days Fri 9/1/06

187 f3 Ceiling Close-In 15 days Tue 9/5/06

188 f3 Flooring 15 days Wed 9/6/06

189 f3 Casework / Specialties 30 days Tue 9/12/06

190 f3 Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Fri 9/15/06

191 f3 Doors & Hardware 10 days Tue 9/19/06

192 f3 Final Paint 15 days Wed 9/20/06

193 f3 Arch Trim 10 days Wed 9/20/06

194 f3 MEP Wall / Ceiling Devices 10 days Mon 9/25/06

195 Clean-Up / Punchlist / Commissioning 36 days Mon 10/16/06

196 MEP System Start / Test / Balance 10 days Mon 10/16/06

197 Incomplete Work Lists & Repairs 10 days Fri 10/20/06

198 A/E/O Punchlist 4 days Wed 11/1/06

199 Punchlist Repairs 10 days Fri 11/3/06

200 Substantial Completion 1 day Mon 11/20/06

201 Final Clean-Up 10 days Tue 11/21/06
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